COLLIN COUNTY

Construction and Planning
4600 Community Ave.
McKinney, Texas 75071

To: Commissioners’ Court
From: Bill Burke/Director of Building Projects

Date: 11-06-17

Subject: Change Order to LMC Construction for the Sheriff's Dispatch Relocation
Project

PCO 1 — Change to move light switches to new furniture to maintain TDLR compliance.
$3,394.84

PCO 2 — Add to move panel service connection from the dispatch electric closet to the
parking garage electric room. During field verification prior to bid the wrong panel was
identified by County staff. $5,284.25

Total for this Change Order - $8,679.09 or 1.6% of contract

Total Change Orders for the Project - $8,679.09 or 1.6% of contract

Thank you for your consideration, / // XS\%
v

Bill Burke [N
Director of Building Projects



